

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 46079/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-08-2019 in RSA No. 966/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

NARESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48101/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.48103/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.48102/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 19-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Simranjeet Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Nandita Hooda, Adv.
 Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s) Rameshwar Singh Malik, Senior Advocate
 Jitesh Malik, Advocate
 Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP (Civil) No.7551 of 2020.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER