

ITEM NO.13
SECTION IV-B

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7551/2020

NARESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7924/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48101/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.48103/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.48102/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

Date : 10-12-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 7551/2020

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 4 but none
has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 7924/2020

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 4 but none
has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent No.1 on 16.7.2020.
Vakalatnama has been filed on 10.7.2020. However, counter
affidavit has not been filed till today. Id. Counsel for

respondent No.1 seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Granted, as last opportunity.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 is filed or not as further opportunity stands declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar