

ITEM NO.18

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7551/2020

NARESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) Nos. 1599-1600/2021 is to be listed.
IA No. 47891/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1599-1600/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134936/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.134939/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA
No.134937/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA
No.134940/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
and IA No.134938/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING
THE DEFECTS)

Date : 14-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR
Mr. Shaurya Lamba, Adv.
Ms. Bano Deswal, Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Buddha Deo Prasad, Adv.
Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR
Mr. Shaurya Lamba, Adv.
Ms. Bano Deswal, Adv.

Contd...

Item no.18

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 1599-1600/2021

Common respondent nos.1 and 2 are granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar