

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7551/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-08-2019 in RSA No. 1086/2012 (O&M) passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

NARESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 47891/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1599-1600/2021 (IV-B)

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 134939/2020

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 134940/2020

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 8169/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 8172/2021

IA No. 8169/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 7924/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 48103/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 22-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Yuvraj Nandal, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Raghav, Adv.

Mr. Navin Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Tannu, Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Ms. Pallvi Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Anisha Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Hooda, Adv.
Mr. N D Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. B C Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have been informed by learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent that petitioner No.4 is no more.

As prayed for, three weeks' time is granted to take appropriate steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased petitioner No.4.

List the matter thereafter.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR