

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7551/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-08-2019 in RSA No. 1086/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

NARESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 47891/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1599-1600/2021 (IV-B)

IA No. 134939/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 134940/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION

APPLN., IA No. 8172/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.

8169/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA 44410/2025- FOR SUBSTITUTION IN

RESPECT OF COMMON DECEASED PETITIONER, IA NO.44411/2025 FOR SETTING

ASIDE ABATEMENT, IA NO.44412/2025 - DELAY IN FILING SETTING ASIDE

ABATEMENT.

SLP(C) No. 7924/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 48103/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 19-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Yuvraj Nandal, Adv.
 Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
 Ms. Anisha Dahiya, Adv.
 Mr. Jatin Hooda, Adv.
 Ms. Anjana Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. B C Bhatt, Adv.
 Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
 Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.134939/2020, IA No.134940/2020, IA No.44410/2025, IA
NO.44411/2025 & IA NO.44412/2025:

Delay is condoned.

Applications for setting aside abatement, for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased petitioner - Indrawati, for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased petitioner - Nirmala are allowed.

Cause title be filed within one week.

List the matters after two weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR